Koordak NAIDOC Festival
Community Garba Night 2024
Swan Holi (Festival of Colours) 25
Karenni Dee Ku Festival

Perth Kabaddi Cup

Conquer Mental Health Project

Thiruvona Chathayam 2024
Everyone Belongs' Kids Cultural and Music Festival

Show and Shine Fun Day

The Secret Garden

Kachin Harvest Festival and Thanks Giving 2024
Jane Brook Carols

Perth Bikers Charity Ride ‘Family Fun Day’
Santa's Workshop 2024

Music in the Park 2024

Swan Pride Festival

Pongal 2025 - Tamil Harvest Festival
Empowering Young Girls

International Polo Tournament and Bush Picnic

WAYER 2025
Midland Meals - Kitchen

Community Garden Project

tecal-ParksPrejeet- Negotiation
Re-Connection: A Multigenerational Art Project through
Community Voices

Swan Cultural Canvas at Midland Gate

Community Garden & Artisan Blacksmithing
Development

RSPCA WA Community Action Day Midvale

Community Garden Accessibility Project

Art Workshop Series

Central Funding Register 2024-25 (Awarded as at 31/12/24)

Koordac Aboriginal Corporation

Brabham Gujarati Community Club (BGCC) Inc

Kingz Multicultural Club Inc.

Karenni Community of Western Australia (KnCWA) Inc.
Perth Kabaddi Cup Club Inc

Brabham Blokes Inc

Sevanam Australia Inc

Ethiopian Orthodox Tewahdo Church of Debre Hayl Kidus
Gabriel and Kidane Mihret Inc.

The R&S Series Valiant Car Club of Australia Inc.
Our Place Youth Committee Auspice Youth Focus Ltd
Kachin Association of Australia WA

Jane Brook Community Association Inc
Salvation Army

Brockman House Inc

Ballajura Community College P&C Association
Rotary Club of Ellenbrook

Tamil Association of WA

Self Made Girls Inc

Perth Polo Club

West Australian Young Event Riders
Midland Meals Inc

Rotary of Midalnd Swan Valley
Edmund-Rice-Centre WAtne

DADAA Ltd

(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship

(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship

(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship
(CW) Sponsorship

(CW) Sponsorship

(CW) Partnership [CEO
Extemporary Funding]

(CW) Grant - Proactive
{EVY-Grant—Proactive

(CW) Grant - Proactive

Midland Gate - The Trustee for Fawkner Midland Trust No. 25 : (CW) Grant - Proactive

Machinery Preservation Club WA Inc (Auspice for Neil Porter

1904 Blacksmith Artisans)
RSPCA WA

Verdant Vista Community Garden of Ellenbrook (Inc)

Ellenbrook Friends of The Arts (Auspice by Perth Business
Association)

(CW) Grant - Proactive

(CW) Grant - Proactive

(CW) Grant - Proactive

(CW) Grant - Advisory Ref

Ellenbrook
Altone
Altone
Midland
Altone
Whiteman

Midland
Midland

Guildford/Hazelmere
Ellenbrook
Midland
Swan View
Whiteman
Altone
Ballajura
Midland
Midland
Midland
Upper Swan

Upper Swan
Midland

Midland

Ballajure

Midland; Ellenbrook
Midland

Midland

Midland

Ellenbrook

Ellenbroook

$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,900.00

$2,000.00
$7,350.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,450.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,999.00
$2,000.00
$20,000.00
$4,998.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$30,000.00
$3,919.00
$14,760-00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$8,000.00

$2,000.00
$15,383.50

$1,700.00
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Ellenbrook Community Radio - Engage
Ellenbrook Seniors Social Space - Outing
Ellenween Pumpkin Patch 2024

Aveley Community Festival 2025
Guildford Open Gardens 2024

NAIDOC Strong in Culture, Stronger Together
Wife/Partner Appreciation Day
Australian Baroque and The City of Swan
SCYS Studio Workshops

Christmas in The Vines 2024
Community Mural Art Project

Burmese Communities Cultural Festival

Community Christmas (Christmas Aid)

Lighting of the Guildford Community Christmas Tree

In My Pocket
The Outside In Between
NAIDOC Fashion Show 24

Sugar Gum Celebration

c P WA C it Fuitierht-Merk
Withdrawn

Public Yarning Circle

Community Bush Tucker Garden

Auslan Interpreter for Theatre Production
Acholi Australian National Soccer Tournament
Out of The Woods Competition & Exhibition
Celebrating Seniors Week in Midland 2024

Shooters Netball Storage Place Making Mural

The One Box ~ a foundation for long-term resilience and

wellbeing.

Precious Pollinators

Multicultural Hockey Inclusion Project
Brabham Christmas in the Park

Tamil Cultural and Family Festival Ballajura

WADO Sings

Ellenbrook Community Radio
Ellenbrook Seniors Social Space
Ellenbrook Community Collective Inc
Ellenbrook Community Collective Inc
The Guildford Association Inc
Community Connecting Youth Inc
Perth Sky Meditation Centre WA Inc
Australian Baroque Ltd.

Swan City Youth Service Inc

The Vines Residents Association Inc

Bullsbrook College Parents and Citizens Association Inc

Western Australia Myanmar Democratic Network

Integration and Empowerment Services
The Guildford Association Inc

We Are Here Foundation

FORM building a state of creativity Ltd
Karlup Aboriginal Corporation

The Guildford Association Inc

EAA e

Good Shepherd Catholic School Parents and Friends (Under

CSPWA Inc)
Midvale Hub Child and Parent Centre Swan

Garrick Theatre Club Inc

Acholi Community Association on WA Inc
Fine Wood Work Association (WA) Inc.

Swan Districts Senior Citizens Association Inc

Shooters Netball Club Inc
The One Box Group Limited

Bees2Honey Inc

Ellenbrook Falcons Hockey Club
Brabham Racers Cricket Club
Tamil Association of WA

West Australian Opera Inc

(CW) Grant - Advisory Ref
(CW) Grant - Advisory Ref
(CW) Grant - Advisory Ref
(CW) Grant - Advisory Ref
(CW) Grant - Activation
(CW) Grant - Activation
(CW) Grant - Activation
(CW) Grant - Activation
(CW) Grant - Activation
(CW) Grant - Activation
(CW) Grant - Activation
(CW) Grant - Activation
(CW) Grant - Activation
(CW) Grant - Activation
(CW) Grant

(CW) Grant

(CW) Grant

(CW) Grant

{EW) Grant

(CW) Grant

(CW) Grant
(CW) Grant
(CW) Grant
(CW) Grant
(CW) Grant
(CW) Grant

(CW) Grant

(CW) Grant
(CW) Grant
(CW) Grant
(CW) Grant

(CW) Grant

Ellenbrook
Ellenbrook
Ellenbrook
Ellenbrook
Guildford/Hazelmere
Balllajura

Midland

Midland

Midland

Ellenbrook
Bullsbrook

Midland

Ellenbrook
Guildford/Hazelmere
Various

Midland

Midland

Guildford/Hazelmere

YpperSwan

Altone

Swan View
Guildford/Hazelmere
Ellenbrook

Midland

Midland

Whiteman
Swan View & Altone

Swan Valley
Whiteman
Whiteman
Ballajura

Various

$898.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,509.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$4,710.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00

$10,700.00
$16.000-00

$3,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,400.00
$5,000.00

$19,440.00

$3,460.00
$2,000.00
$1,915.00
$2,000.00
$20,000.00
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Mental Health and Wellbeing Project

The Voyagers Immersive Theatre Event

ED Neuro-Diversity Program

Easter Festival 2025

Cash Donations as Individual Representation
Access All Areas Passes

The Gidgegannup ODE 2024

Lift The Lid Mental Health Walk

Ngala Community Services - Swan Communities for
Children

Op Shop for a Day

Art Rocks

Emma Humphreys

St John of God Foundation

Chorus Church Inc

Confidential

Confidential

Gidgegannup Horse and Pony Club

Rotary Club of Midland Swan Valley
Swan Aboriginal Community Christmas Celebration

Midland Meals Inc

(CW) Grant

(CW) Grant

(CW) Grant

(CW) Grant

(CW) Donations

(CW) Donations

(CW) Donation - Value In Kind

(CW) Donation - Value In Kind
(CW) Donation - Value In Kind

(CW) Donation - Value In Kind

Whiteman
Ellenbrook
Midland
Altone
Various
Various
Gidgegannup
Midland

Midland

Midland

$10,500.00
$8,710.00
$10,000.00
$6,846.00
$35,300.00
$10,810.82
$681.82

$200.00
$250.00

$1,072.50
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