Central Funding Register 2024-25 (Awarded as at 31/12/24)							
Initiative Title	Award Recipient	Funding Type	Local Area	Value of Award			
Koordak NAIDOC Festival	Koordac Aboriginal Corporation	(CW) Sponsorship	Ellenbrook	\$10,000.00			
Community Garba Night 2024	Brabham Gujarati Community Club (BGCC) Inc	(CW) Sponsorship	Altone	\$8,000.00			
Swan Holi (Festival of Colours) 25	Kingz Multicultural Club Inc.	(CW) Sponsorship	Altone	\$10,000.00			
Karenni Dee Ku Festival	Karenni Community of Western Australia (KnCWA) Inc.	(CW) Sponsorship	Midland	\$4,000.00			
Perth Kabaddi Cup	Perth Kabaddi Cup Club Inc	(CW) Sponsorship	Altone	\$5,000.00			
Conquer Mental Health Project	Brabham Blokes Inc	(CW) Sponsorship	Whiteman	\$1,900.00			
Thiruvona Chathayam 2024	Sevanam Australia Inc	(CW) Sponsorship	Midland	\$2,000.00			
Everyone Belongs' Kids Cultural and Music Festival	Ethiopian Orthodox Tewahdo Church of Debre Hayl Kidus Gabriel and Kidane Mihret Inc.	(CW) Sponsorship	Midland	\$7,350.00			
Show and Shine Fun Day	The R&S Series Valiant Car Club of Australia Inc.	(CW) Sponsorship	Guildford/Hazelmere	\$5,000.00			
The Secret Garden	Our Place Youth Committee Auspice Youth Focus Ltd	(CW) Sponsorship	Ellenbrook	\$5,000.00			
Kachin Harvest Festival and Thanks Giving 2024	Kachin Association of Australia WA	(CW) Sponsorship	Midland	\$3,450.00			
Jane Brook Carols	Jane Brook Community Association Inc	(CW) Sponsorship	Swan View	\$5,000.00			
Perth Bikers Charity Ride 'Family Fun Day'	Salvation Army	(CW) Sponsorship	Whiteman	\$5,000.00			
Santa's Workshop 2024	Brockman House Inc	(CW) Sponsorship	Altone	\$5,000.00			
Music in the Park 2024	Ballajura Community College P&C Association	(CW) Sponsorship	Ballajura	\$4,999.00			
Swan Pride Festival	Rotary Club of Ellenbrook	(CW) Sponsorship	Midland	\$2,000.00			
Pongal 2025 - Tamil Harvest Festival	Tamil Association of WA	(CW) Sponsorship	Midland	\$20,000.00			
Empowering Young Girls	Self Made Girls Inc	(CW) Sponsorship	Midland	\$4,998.00			
International Polo Tournament and Bush Picnic	Perth Polo Club	(CW) Sponsorship	Upper Swan	\$10,000.00			
WAYER 2025	West Australian Young Event Riders	(CW) Sponsorship	Upper Swan	\$10,000.00			
Midland Meals - Kitchen	Midland Meals Inc	(CW) Partnership [CEO Extemporary Funding]	Midland	\$30,000.00			
Community Garden Project	Rotary of Midalnd Swan Valley	(CW) Grant - Proactive	Midland	\$3,919.00			
Local Parks Project- Negotiation	Edmund Rice Centre WA Inc	(CW) Grant - Proactive	Ballajura	\$14,700.00			
Re-Connection: A Multigenerational Art Project through Community Voices	DADAA Ltd	(CW) Grant - Proactive	Midland; Ellenbrook	\$15,000.00			
Swan Cultural Canvas at Midland Gate	Midland Gate - The Trustee for Fawkner Midland Trust No. 25	(CW) Grant - Proactive	Midland	\$15,000.00			
Community Garden & Artisan Blacksmithing Development	Machinery Preservation Club WA Inc (Auspice for Neil Porter 1904 Blacksmith Artisans)	(CW) Grant - Proactive	Midland	\$8,000.00			
RSPCA WA Community Action Day Midvale	RSPCA WA	(CW) Grant - Proactive	Midland	\$2,000.00			
Community Garden Accessibility Project	Verdant Vista Community Garden of Ellenbrook (Inc)	(CW) Grant - Proactive	Ellenbrook	\$15,383.50			
Art Workshop Series	Ellenbrook Friends of The Arts (Auspice by Perth Business Association)	(CW) Grant - Advisory Ref	Ellenbroook	\$1,700.00			

Ellenbrook Community Radio - Engage	Ellenbrook Community Radio	(CW) Grant - Advisory Ref	Ellenbrook	\$898.00
Ellenbrook Seniors Social Space - Outing	Ellenbrook Seniors Social Space	(CW) Grant - Advisory Ref	Ellenbrook	\$2,000.00
Ellenween Pumpkin Patch 2024	Ellenbrook Community Collective Inc	(CW) Grant - Advisory Ref	Ellenbrook	\$10,000.00
Aveley Community Festival 2025	Ellenbrook Community Collective Inc	(CW) Grant - Advisory Ref	Ellenbrook	\$30,000.00
Guildford Open Gardens 2024	The Guildford Association Inc	(CW) Grant - Activation	Guildford/Hazelmere	\$5,000.00
NAIDOC Strong in Culture, Stronger Together	Community Connecting Youth Inc	(CW) Grant - Activation	Balllajura	\$4,509.00
Wife/Partner Appreciation Day	Perth Sky Meditation Centre WA Inc	(CW) Grant - Activation	Midland	\$1,500.00
Australian Baroque and The City of Swan	Australian Baroque Ltd.	(CW) Grant - Activation	Midland	\$5,000.00
SCYS Studio Workshops	Swan City Youth Service Inc	(CW) Grant - Activation	Midland	\$4,710.00
Christmas in The Vines 2024	The Vines Residents Association Inc	(CW) Grant - Activation	Ellenbrook	\$5,000.00
Community Mural Art Project	Bullsbrook College Parents and Citizens Association Inc	(CW) Grant - Activation	Bullsbrook	\$5,000.00
Burmese Communities Cultural Festival	Western Australia Myanmar Democratic Network	(CW) Grant - Activation	Midland	\$2,000.00
Community Christmas (Christmas Aid)	Integration and Empowerment Services	(CW) Grant - Activation	Ellenbrook	\$2,000.00
Lighting of the Guildford Community Christmas Tree	The Guildford Association Inc	(CW) Grant - Activation	Guildford/Hazelmere	\$5,000.00
In My Pocket	We Are Here Foundation	(CW) Grant	Various	\$5,000.00
The Outside In Between	FORM building a state of creativity Ltd	(CW) Grant	Midland	\$10,000.00
NAIDOC Fashion Show 24	Karlup Aboriginal Corporation	(CW) Grant	Midland	\$20,000.00
Sugar Gum Celebration	The Guildford Association Inc	(CW) Grant	Guildford/Hazelmere	\$10,700.00
Equestrian WA Community Twilight Markets Withdrawn	EWA Inc	(CW) Grant	Upper Swan	\$10,000.00
Public Yarning Circle	Good Shepherd Catholic School Parents and Friends (Under CSPWA Inc)	(CW) Grant	Altone	\$3,000.00
Community Bush Tucker Garden	Midvale Hub Child and Parent Centre Swan	(CW) Grant	Swan View	\$2,000.00
Auslan Interpreter for Theatre Production	Garrick Theatre Club Inc	(CW) Grant	Guildford/Hazelmere	\$2,000.00
Acholi Australian National Soccer Tournament	Acholi Community Association on WA Inc	(CW) Grant	Ellenbrook	\$5,000.00
Out of The Woods Competition & Exhibition	Fine Wood Work Association (WA) Inc.	(CW) Grant	Midland	\$1,500.00
Celebrating Seniors Week in Midland 2024	Swan Districts Senior Citizens Association Inc	(CW) Grant	Midland	\$1,400.00
Shooters Netball Storage Place Making Mural	Shooters Netball Club Inc	(CW) Grant	Whiteman	\$5,000.00
The One Box $^{\sim}$ a foundation for long-term resilience and wellbeing.	The One Box Group Limited	(CW) Grant	Swan View & Altone	\$19,440.00
Precious Pollinators	Bees2Honey Inc	(CW) Grant	Swan Valley	\$3,460.00
Multicultural Hockey Inclusion Project	Ellenbrook Falcons Hockey Club	(CW) Grant	Whiteman	\$2,000.00
Brabham Christmas in the Park	Brabham Racers Cricket Club	(CW) Grant	Whiteman	\$1,915.00
Tamil Cultural and Family Festival Ballajura	Tamil Association of WA	(CW) Grant	Ballajura	\$2,000.00
WAO Sings	West Australian Opera Inc	(CW) Grant	Various	\$20,000.00

				_
Mental Health and Wellbeing Project	Art Rocks	(CW) Grant	Whiteman	\$10,500.00
The Voyagers Immersive Theatre Event	Emma Humphreys	(CW) Grant	Ellenbrook	\$8,710.00
ED Neuro-Diversity Program	St John of God Foundation	(CW) Grant	Midland	\$10,000.00
Easter Festival 2025	Chorus Church Inc	(CW) Grant	Altone	\$6,846.00
Cash Donations as Individual Representation	Confidential	(CW) Donations	Various	\$35,300.00
Access All Areas Passes	Confidential	(CW) Donations	Various	\$10,810.82
The Gidgegannup ODE 2024	Gidgegannup Horse and Pony Club	(CW) Donation - Value In Kind	Gidgegannup	\$681.82
Lift The Lid Mental Health Walk	Rotary Club of Midland Swan Valley	(CW) Donation - Value In Kind	Midland	\$200.00
Ngala Community Services - Swan Communities for Children	Swan Aboriginal Community Christmas Celebration	(CW) Donation - Value In Kind	Midland	\$250.00
Op Shop for a Day	Midland Meals Inc	(CW) Donation - Value In Kind	Midland	\$1,072.50

3 of 3